FORM PTO-1595 (Mocified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings →

01-04-2000



101236080

Docket No.: 09430/170001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	101230900	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Charles P. Peterman	Name: Hand City: Hon Country: Additional name application, the execution	and address of receiving party(ies): HYDRIL COMPANY 3300 North Sam Houston Parkway East Company U.S.A. ZIP: 72932 Imme(s) & address(es)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha Registration No. 33,986 Address: ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P. 700 Louisiana, Suite 4550 City: Houston State/Prov.: 1 Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 77002	7. Total fee Bence 7. Total fee Credi Author 8. Deposit a	mber of applications and patents involved: 1 2 (37 CFR 3.41):
1/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000051 09276406 FC:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC)E

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Richard A. Fagin (Reg. No. 39,182) Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Assignment - Worldwide

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

HYDRIL COMPANY

having the following address:

3300 North Sam Houston Parkway East Houston, Texas 77032

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

ROTATING SUBSEA DIVERTER

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY;

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0848 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

12/2/22		Mula De House	M.
12/9/99 Date	Signature		/
Date	Print or Type Name	:: Charles P. Peterman	,,,,,,
	Signature	•	
Date	· ·		
Date	Frint of Type Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Signature	:	
Date	_	×	
	Zimo or zypo roma		
	Signature	::	
Date	Print or Type Name	:: ::	
	Signature		
Date	Print or Type Name	*	
This Assignment must be signed	before a Notary Public for	one of the States in the United States:	
State of			
County of	1.		
일	· / harlan	P. Peterman	
Before me personally appear	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{1001175}}$	1. 1etc//ka/1	2 nd Inventor
2	,	. IIIVGIICA	2 myonex
Before me personally appearance each of whom acknowledge authorized to execute this A	•	r ^u Inventor ment to/be a free act and deed and al	4th Inventor so represented that he/she is
authorized to execute this A			no represented that he one to
l y l			
! -	\boldsymbol{a}	I deline	
Dated: $12/3/9$	9	Cody of Hoker	
Dated: 12/3/9	17	y Public My commission expires	= 211102
Dated: 1239	NDY L. HOOKER COMMISSION EXPIRES	y Public My commission expires	= 21102
Dated: 1239	NDY L. HOOKER COMMISSION EXPIRES		
Dated: 1237	NDY L. HOOKER COMMISSION EXPIRES Grawy 17, 2002 Chis Assignment is not file	My commission expires In the description of the de	
Dated: 1239	NDY L. HOOKER COMMISSION EXPIRES TRUBY 17, 2002 Chis Assignment is not file e following identifying info	d concurrently with the patent applicatio	

ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0849